XXI CROSS AL YELMO - 4°Prueba Copa FMM CxM 2024

ABSOLUTA FEMENINA (21)
Finalizados (21)

Pto DorNOMBRE APELLIDOS
1 83 June VILLARROEL OLZA
2 93 Paula LOPEZ SOLANCE
3 129 Nadine CALAHORRA SANCHEZ
4 128 Julia TOFINO DIAZ-DE-ESPADA
5 123 Fatima ESPINOSA HERNANZ
6 4 Berta CLEMENTE JUDEZ
7 8 Maria GONZALEZ GARCIA
8 47 Begoiia SANCHEZ DOMINGUEZ
9 33 Pilar SAIZPENA
10 62 lonica CHIRCULETE BALTEANU
11 38 Lucia ALVAREZ GARCIA
12 56 Virginia SABORIT FERNANDEZ
13 25 Ana BROX BARTOLOME
14 111 Gladys Audina CASTILLO MOSTACERO
15 3 Ana AZPILICUETA IDARRETA
16 12 Blanca DOBATO VALLE
17 24 Laura MARTINEZ ALONSO
18 115 Angela BARRENO LOPEZ
19 99 Alicia GOMEZNIETO
20 92 Carmen FERNANDEZ ROLLAN
21 71 Amanda PONS PEREZ
ABSOLUTA MASCULINA (83)
Finalizados (83)
Pto DorNOMBRE APELLIDOS
1 116 Hector RODRIGUEZ NAVARRETE
2 112 Clemente Carlos LOPEZ MARTINEZ
3 120 Alberto AGUNDEZ DE SAN SEBASTIAN
4 97 Mario TEJADA MARTIN
5 85 Eliseo BODELON CAMPILLO
6 81 Alberto SOLIS RUIZ
7 103 Hector SIERRA VILLEGAS
8 126 Jose Antonio SANUDO TEJA
9 96 Marcos TORRIOS ALONSO
10 110 Alex PACHECO GARCIA
11 80 Sergio PEREZESTEBAN
12 11 Daniel COLLANTES LOA
13 127 Juan RAMIREZ VALDERRAMA
14 118 Mario RIAZA IGLESIAS
15 130 RaulNIETO DEL POZO
16 108 David NAVARRETE CONTRERAS
17 42 Bruno FIGUEREDO FERNANDEZ
18 22 Luis Alfonso SANTOS CABALLERO
19 286 Angel FERNANDEZ MORALEJO
20 53 Fernando FERRER ESCORIHUELA
21 6 Andres ROBLEDO FERNANDEZ
22 98 Antulio BRULL MOCHOLI
23 121 Alejandro GARCIA GARCIA
24 75 Gonzalo ROJAS MARTIN
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COPA FMM - Clasificaciones Absolut@s

Copa

Fmm TIEMPO
Si 1:39:21
Si 1:50:02
Si 1:52:05
Si 1:55:51
Si 1:56:04
Si 2:03:27
Si 2:05:50
Si 2:06:38
Si 2:07:30
Si 2:10:53
Si 2:18:06
Si 2:27:01
Si 2:28:44
Si 2:29:44
Si 2:31:20
Si 2:35:48
Si 2:36:38
Si 2:37:03
Si 2:39:31
Si 2:47:30
Si 2:52:21

Copa

Fmm TIEMPO
Si 1:28:12
Si 1:29:48
Si 1:30:13
Si 1:32:39
Si 1:33:36
Si 1:38:19
Si 1:38:41
Si 1:40:30
Si 1:41:15
Si 1:42:14
Si 1:42:30
Si 1:43:10
Si 1:43:54
Si 1:43:59
Si 1:44:26
Si 1:44:41
Si 1:44:56
Si 1:45:51
Si 1:46:02
Si 1:46:03
Si 1:47:29
Si 1:47:35
Si 1:47:41
Si 1:48:10
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CLUB

LA PEDRIZA DEL MANZANARES
TODOVERTICAL V+
TODOVERTICAL V+
INDEPENDIENTE
TODOVERTICAL V+
INDEPENDIENTE
ALALPARDO RUNNING TEAM
C.D.VEREDA ALTA
INDEPENDIENTE
AGRUPACION DEPORTIVA SAN LOREN
INDEPENDIENTE

ROSALES RUN

TIERRA TRAGAME

TIERRA TRAGAME
INDEPENDIENTE

SAD TIERRA TRAGAME
TIERRA TRAGAME
INDEPENDIENTE

TIERRA TRAGAME

S.A.D. TERRA TRAGAME
TODOVERTICAL V+

CLUB

RSEA PENALARA
A.D.BOMBEROS C.M.
TODOVERTICAL V+
TODOVERTICAL V+
CDE TODOVERTICAL
INDEPENDIENTE
TODOVERTICAL V+
TODOVERTICAL +
TODOVERTICAL V+
TRAILXTREM TEAM
TODO VERTICAL
TODOVERTICAL V+
ALALPARDO RUNNING TEAM
C.D.E. OHANA SPORT CLUB
TODOVERTICAL V+
TODOVERTICAL V+
TODOVERTICAL V+
AGOTEAM
INDIVIDUAL
INDEPENDIENTE
BOMBEROS CM
INDEPENDIENTE
TODOVERTICAL V+
INDEPENDIENTE

inscripciones YouEvent.es

LOCALIDAD
Madrid

Collado Villalba
Torrelaguna
Torrelodones

La Cabrera
Paracuellos De Jara
Daganzo

Cercedilla

Madrid

El Escorial

Madrid
Guadarrama
Manzanares El Real
Madrid

Manzanares El Real
Madrid

Leganes

El Boalo

Madrid

Getafe

Madrid

LOCALIDAD
Madrid

Cercedilla

Madrid

Alcobendas
Guadalix De La Sier
Madrid

San Lorenzo Del Es
S.s.reyes
Torrelaguna
Valdemoro
Valdemorillo
Mostoles
Bustarviejo

Santa Maria De La
Alcobendas
Mataelpino

Collado Mediano
Bustarviejo

Madrid

Madrid

Boadilla Del Monte
Torrelodones
Manzanares El Real

Colmenar Viejo



ABSOLUTA MASCULINA (83)
25 94 Carlos MATEOS LOPEZ
26 117 Jorge MARIN JOSA
27 59 Jose Javier CUBERO MARTIN
28 122 Angel DE LA ENCARNACION RODRIG
29 9 Alberto PRIETO BARTOLOME
30 54 Alberto MAYOR SAMPER
31 87 Javier PERRUCA GOMEZ
32 79 Manuel SANCHEZ CARDENAS
33 49 Mateo DORADO BONILLA
34 48 Mauro MARTINEZ DIAZ-CANEJA
35 37 Daniel RICHART SANCHEZ-SECO
36 10 Mario MARTIN ROMO CULEBRAS
37 23 Jose CATENA TORREGROSA
38 7 Daniel DEL MORAL OLVA
39 28 Pablo LUCAS SANCHEZ
40 21 JuanCarlos SANTOS SERRANO
41 125 Gerardo CARMENA TEJERO
42 68 Bprja SERRANO FERREIRO
43 91 Gabriel MORALES SANCHEZ
44 57 Jesus PORRAS CASTRO
45 46 Adolfo VERDUGO PEREZ
46 15 Enrique MARTINEZ CANO
47 41 Raul CUETO BARBON
48 65 Manuel GUTIERREZ ALCALA
49 101 Federico SIERRA GARCIA
50 89 Juan TOMAS TRABUCCHELLI
51 109 Rodrigo COBOS TRIBINO
52 114 Admin Francisco DIAZ JIMENEZ
53 82 Javier DOMINGUEZ SUSPERREGUI
54 106 Idlir LICAJ LICAJ
55 84 Pablo SANTOS PEREZ
56 72 Manuel MANCHA GALLO
57 36 Jaime MORENO MONTES
58 73 Jose lgnacio FERNANDEZ SORIA
59 63 Ruben FERNANDEZ PASTOR
60 40 Fernando SAYAGO RUIZ
61 58 Javier HDALGO VASCO
62 76 Diego MONDEJAR RUIZ
63 43 Joaquin FELIPE SENARIS
64 14 Jorge SENENT ALONSO
65 104 Alberto VAQUERO RODRIGUEZ
66 60 Jose RODRIGUEZ CANEIRO
67 61 Abel JIMENEZ CHICOTE
68 13 Oscar MORAL GIL
69 113 Mario GOMEZ DIAZ DEL CAMPO
70 29 Arturo RAINER PAN
71 305 Jaime GARCIA LAHERA
72 26 Alberto PASCUAL RODRIGUEZ
73 52 Pedro GARCIA MARIN
74 90 Antonio MARTINEZ RODRIGUEZ
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1:48:41
1:48:54
1:49:39
1:49:54
:50:09
:50:32
:52:35
:52:51
:53:00
:53:45
:54:15
:54:18
:54:27
:54:34
:55:30
:55:51
:56:00
:56:54
:57:39
:58:25
1:59:08
2:00:48
2:01:35
2:02:11
2:02:41
2:04:34
2:04:50
2:05:44
2:06:07
2:08:10
2:08:46
2:11:04
2:11:30
2:12:44
2:13:31
2:13:40
2:15:28
2:15:30
2:15:41
2:16:29
2:19:31
2:21:05
2:21:24
2:22:04
2:22:56
2:27:19
2:27:34
2:28:18
2:36:05
2:36:41
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TODOVERTICAL V+
INDEPENDIENTE

LA PEDRIZA DEL MANZANARES
TODOVERTICAL V+

A CUCHILLO

FEDERACION MADRILENA DE MONTAN
INDEPENDIENTE

A.D. GRUPO MONTANA PEGASO
INDEPENDIENTE

CDCEBE

INDEPENDIENTE

TIERRA TRAGAME
INDEPENDIENTE

ALALPARDO RUNNING TEAM
INDEPENDIENTE

CLUB TRAIL PELEGORO
TODOVERTICAL V+

CLUB PEDRIZA

BRAVE BULLS

INDEPENDIENTE
TODOVERTICAL V+

RSEA PENALARA

LA PEDRIZA DEL MANZANARES
PERSONAL RUNNING

CERRO TRAIL

INDEPENDIENTE

LA PEDRIZA DEL MANZANARES
AGRUPACION DEPORTIVA SAN LOREN
S.A.D TERRA TRAGAME
AGRUPACION DEPORTIVA SAN LOREN
INDEPENDIENTE

TODO VERTICAL
INDEPENDIENTE

S.A.D. TERRA TRAGAME

A.D. GRUPO MONTANA PEGASO
INDEPENDIENTE
TODOVERTICAL V+

FIND YOUR EVEREST TEAM
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

TTRAIL TCENTER

TIERRA TRAGAME
TODOVERTICAL V+
INDEPENDIENTE

RSEA PENALARA

INDIVIDUAL

TODO VERTICAL

A.D. GRUPO MONTANA PEGASO
TIERRATRAGAME

inscripciones YouEvent.es

Fuenlabrada
Manzanares El Real
Cenicientos
Boadilla Del Monte
Arganda Del Rey
Boadilla Del Monte
Madrid

Moralzarzal

Madrid

Las Rozas
Daganzo De Arriba
Alcorcon

Madrid

Paracuellos Del Jar
Manzanares El Real
Madrid

Madrid

Manzanares El Real
Galapagar
Guadarrama
Guadarrama
Collado Mediano

El Boalo
Manzanares El Real
Alalpardo
Manzanares El Real
Madrid

El Escorial
Cerceda

San Lorenzo De El
Madrid

Pozuelo De Alarcon
Madrid

Galapagar

Collado Mediano
Alcala De Henares
Leganes

Las Rozas De Madri
Cerceda

Zarzalejo

Madrid

Getafe

Alcobendas
Collado Villalba
Madrid
Majadahonda
Madrid

Manzanares El Real
Alcala De Henares

Alcorcon
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inscripciones YouEvent.es

ABSOLUTA MASCULINA (83)

75 55 Javier MATIA SACRISTAN VAM 26 Si 2:39:02 INDEPENDIENTE Madrid

76 88 Oscar BLANQUER CRIADO VBM 22 Si 2:39:51 TIERRA TRAGAME Pozuelo

77 100 Alvaro DUQUE MAROTO VAM 27 Si 2:40:59 INDEPENDIENTE Alcorcon

78 31 Jose Manuel RESINO PENUELA VBM 23 Si 2:41:24 INDEPENDIENTE Fuenlabrada
79 30 Antonio MANSILLA LAGUIA VBM 24 Si 2:41:53 RSEA PENALARA Madrid

80 74 Jesus Manuel IMENEZ ESTEBAN VBM 25 Si 2:44:05 TIERRA TRAGAME Torrelodones
81 50 David PODEROSO GODOY VBM 26 Si 2:47:25 TIERRA TRAGAME Madrid

82 77 Jose Manuel MAS PEREZ VBM 27 Si 2:48:44 TODO VERTICAL Madrid

83 69 Luis Fernando CAMACHO PENIN VBM 28 Si 2:55:31 A.D. GRUPO MONTANA PEGASO Madrid

Pig.3de 3



